



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** 02-00380, **Version:** 1

---

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Rincon Consultants extending the end date from June 30, 2001 to June 30, 2002, making various technical changes and increasing the contract amount by \$13,808, for a total contract amount of \$200,914 for the preparation of the Environmental Impact Report for the proposed Providence Landing project, located south of and adjacent to Vandenberg Village, Third District.  
[Enter body here.]